[ETASR] Submission Acknowledgement

From: Dr D. Pylarinos (editor@etasr.com)

To: b_susanti@yahoo.com

Date: Sunday, March 3, 2019, 01:13 PM GMT+7

Mrs betty susanti:

Thank you for submitting the manuscript, "Comparison Analysis Between Traditional Contracts and Long Segment Contracts on National Road Preservation Activities in Indonesia" to Engineering, Technology & Applied Science Research. With the online journal management system that we are using, you will be able to track its progress through the editorial process by logging in to the journal web site:

Manuscript URL: <u>https://www.etasr.com/index.php/ETASR/author/submission/2720</u> Username: bettysusantibs

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work.

Best Regards

Dr D. Pylarinos ETASR Editor-In-Chief

Engineering, Technology & Applied Science Research ISSN (e/p): 1792-8036, 2241-4487

ETASR - Engineering, Technology & Applied Science Research

Data Policies: <u>http://etasr.com/index.php/ETASR/about/submissions#privacyStatement</u>

[ETASR] Accepted Submission (#2720)

From: ETASR EDITOR (editor@etasr.com)

To: b_susanti@yahoo.com

Date: Thursday, April 4, 2019, 02:49 AM GMT+7

Dear Author

Your manuscript "Comparison Analysis Between Traditional Contracts and Long Segment Contracts on National Road Preservation Activities in Indonesia" has been accepted for publication in Engineering, Technology & Applied Science Research.

According to Engineering, Technology & Applied Science Research policy you now have to pay the publication fee in order for the manuscript to be published.

The publication fee for your paper is: 200 Euro

Payment Instructions:

1.Paypal (to account: vasilikikarkavelia@yahoo.com)

How to use Paypal to make payment to us?

1)Visit Paypal at: www.paypal.com

2)Create an account with your email address

3)Add your credit card or debit card to your paypal account (optional)

4)Identify your card (optional)

5)Login into Paypal and send the money to vasilikikarkavelia@yahoo.com.

You can use the "send money" option (no extra charge) or the "Pay for goods or services" option. If you use the "Pay for goods or services option" you should increase the amount in order to cover the sending/transfer fee.

6) Please remember to note the number of your submission: 2720. This will help us to identify the payment. Please DO NOT write any additional info (e.g. journal's name, paper's title, authors' names etc). We need ONLY the reference number, so please write ONLY: 2720.

IMPORTANT: it has been reported from some authors that paypal returns an error message when they use copy/paste to input the email address (copy the email address from this email and paste in paypal). If you face similar problems then try typing the email address (instead of using copy/paste).

If the problem continues to exist, you can also try the following:

clear history/cache+delete cookies, close the browser and try again
try a different browser

3) use a mobile application from a mobile phone or by using a user-agent changer addon that would allow your pc browser to appear as in a mobile phone

4) verify your PP account

5) if you have linked a card then remove the card and then add it back

Please send me a notification email as soon as you make your payment stating all necessary info to identify the payment.

Western Union

You can use Western Union to send the payment to:

GERASIMOS PYLARINOS, GREECE (receiver's first name: GERASIMOS receiver's last name: PYLARINOS receiver's country: GREECE)

Please send me a notification email as soon as you make your payment stating all necessary info to identify the payment (exact sender's first name and exact sender's last name as used for the transaction, exact amount, sender's country and mtcn) with a scanned copy of the transaction receipt attached.

After receiving payment, the manuscript will be sent for copy editing. The copyedited version of the manuscript will be emailed to you for proofreading prior to publication.

Please note that we are against having papers on hold for long periods of time, as this impacts the operation of our journal but also, more importantly, it delays the possible publication of this work in any other medium. Therefore, this request will remain active for one month. After that time, the paper will be moved to the declined & archived category and a notification email will be sent to the author.

Best Regards

Dr D. Pylarinos ETASR Editor-In-Chief

Engineering, Technology & Applied Science Research ISSN (e/p): 1792-8036, 2241-4487

[ETASR] (#2720) - Author's Proofreading Request

From: ETASR COPYEDITING TEAM (noreply@etasr.com)

To: b_susanti@yahoo.com

Date: Sunday, May 12, 2019, 10:42 PM GMT+7

Mrs betty susanti:

Your submission "Comparison Analysis Between Traditional and Long Segment Contracts on National Road Preservation Activities in Indonesia" to Engineering, Technology & Applied Science Research has been copyedited by our team. During copy editing several changes regarding grammar, vocabulary, position and size of figures, styling etc may have occurred.

To access the copyedited version (or PROOF):

1. click the Submission URL below and log in at our site (if you are not already logged in)

2. the copyedited version can be found in the EDITING tab, under Layout / "Galley Format" (click the "VIEW PROOF", positioned next to "PDF").

If you have any corrections, describe them clearly in the box that appears when clicking the baloon icon next to "Proofreading Corrections". Do not send any comments via email and do not submit or send revised versions of your paper as they will not be considered at this point. Make sure to save the contents of the box when finished.

You may also check the PROOFING INSTRUCTIONS for some examples.

Submission URL: <u>https://etasr.com/index.php/ETASR/author/submissionEditing/2720</u> Username: bettysusantibs

For future reference, please remember that ETASR should be cited as "Eng. Technol. Appl. Sci. Res." or "Engineering, Technology & Applied Science Research".

We would like to thank you for choosing ETASR for the publication of your manuscript.

We look forward to see more of your work in ETASR.

Best Regards

ETASR COPYEDITING TEAM

Engineering, Technology & Applied Science Research ISSN (e/p): 1792-8036, 2241-4487

ETASR - Engineering, Technology & Applied Science Research

Data Policies:

http://etasr.com/index.php/ETASR/about/submissions#privacyStatement